
Staff/Faculty/Grad Allies  
 
These are the current UC Riverside Staff, 
Faculty and Graduate Student allies who are 
a part of the LGBT Resource Center Allies 
Program. Each ally can provide a listening 
ear, positive resources and referrals to 
anyone who is dealing with sexual 
orientation and gender identity issues.  
 
Kathryn Alexander 
Lecturer 
Gender & Sexuality Studies  
Kathryn.Alexander@ucr.edu 
 
Susan Allen-Ortega 
Assistant Vice Chancellor, Health & 
Wellness 
381 Highlander Union Building 
susan.allenortega@ucr.edu 
827-3341 
 
Erica Aros 
CNAS UG Academic Advisor  
Erica.aros@ucr.edu 
827- 1761 
 
Romanie Arterberry 
Director, Women's Resource Center 
260 Costo Hall 
romanie.arterberry@ucr.edu 
827-3337 
 
Wendy Ashmore 
Anthropology 
1229 Watkins 
wendy.ashmore@ucr.edu 
827-3935 
 
Viviane Barerenklav  
Performing Arts 
INTN 3033A 
vivianeb@ucr.edu  
827-8819 
 
 

Antonio Banks 
Housing, Dining Residential Services 
antonio.banks@ucr.edu 
 
Melanie Barnett 
Student Business Services/ Cashiers  
Hinderaker 2148 
melanie.barnett@ucr.edu 
827-3200 
 
Jacqueline Barruga 
CNAS UAAC 
jacqueline.barruga@ucr.edu 
827-4186 
 
Kathy Barton 
School of Medicine 
3148 Hinderaker Hall 
kathryn.barton@ucr.edu 
827-4598 
 
Brenda Batt 
Asian Pacific Student Programs 
244 Costo Hall 
brendab@ucr.edu 
827-7274 
 
Le'Ann Baxter 
UCR Bookstore 
Bookstore Text Division 
leann.baxter@ucr.edu 
827-4456 
 
Allison Bistline-East 
Entomdogy Department 
Chapman Hall, Room 104 
abistline@gmail.com 
827-4360 
 
Gabrielle Brewer 
CHASS Student Affairs 
HMNSS 3400 
gabrielle.brewer@ucr.edu 
827-1548 
 
 



Tara Brown 
College of Engineering 
Bourns A149 
tara.brown@ucr.edu 
827-2577 
 
Rosalie Burns 
Intercollegiate Athletics  
rosalie.burns@ucr.edu 
827-5436 
 
Aaron Bushong 
Interim Director, University Honors  
abushong@engr.ucr.edu 
827-2997 
 
Amalia L. Cabezas 
Ethnic Studies  
amalia.cabezas@ucr.edu 
827-6427 
 
Becky Campbell 
Anthropology/Sociology Administration 
Unit  
becky.campbell@ucr.edu 
827- 5530 
 
Kathleen Carter 
CHASS Dean’s Office 
kathleen.carter@ucr.edu 
827-7111 
 
Larry Carter II 
Counseling Center 
Larry.carter@ucr.edu  
827-5531 
 
Sean Cason 
AVC – Student Affairs & Enrollment  
sean.cason@ucr.edu 
827-4020 
 
 
 
 
 

Ruth Charloff 
Music 164 
Arts 
ruth.charhoff@ucr.edu 
827-5412 
 
Geoff Cohen 
Academic Coordinator  
CHASS Student Affairs  
1613 Humanities 
geoff.cohen@ucr.edu 
827-7831 
 
Kimberly Coppersmith  
Counseling Center  
827-5531 
 
Ana Coria  
Undocumented Student Programs 
224 Costo Hall 
ana.coria@ucr.edu 
951-827-2193 
 
Heather Correa 
Student Life 
HUB 229 
hcorrea@ucr.edu 
827-5940 
 
Denise Correll 
Life Science Supervising Advisor 
CNAS UG Academic Advising Ctr 
1223 Pierce Hall 
denise.correll@ucr.edu 
827-1763 
 
Michael Cruz 
Int'l. Education Coordinator 
UNEX-International Education Programs  
OLM 2322 
Michael.cruz@ucr.edu 
827-1700 
 
 
 
 



Nancy Cruz 
Graduate Division 
nancy.cruz@ucr.edu 
827-6118 
 
Stephen Cullenberg 
Dean CHASS 
stephen.cullenberg@ucr.edu 
827-2762 
 
Patricia Daly 
Student Affairs Marketing & 
Communication 
patdaly@ucr.edu 
827-6068 
 
Dennis David 
CHASS Student Affairs  
1223 Pierce Hall 
dennis.david@ucr.edu 
827-2829 
 
Jeremiah Dieujuste 
Student Affairs Case Manager 
Highlander Union Building 381 
jeremiah.Dieujuste@ucr.edu 
 
Katy Dorsheimer 
Counseling Center 
Veitch Hall 
kdorsheimer@gmail.com 
827-5531 
 
Sharon Duffy 
Extension Deans Office 
Extension 335 
sharon.duffy@ucr.edu 
827-4102 
 
Chris Dunn  
Department of Sociology  
INTS 4111 
chriscd@ucr.edu 
951-827-2063 
 
 

Mark Dunn 
Women’s Resource Center/ LGBT Resource 
Center  
240 Costo Hall 
mark.dunn@ucr.edu 
827-3471 
 
Trina Elerts 
Graduate Student Affairs Officer 
Multidisciplinary Admin Unit 
2316 Olmsted Hall 
trina.elerts@ucr.edu 
827-1584 
 
Ann Frenkel 
Library Administration 
Rivera Library 
afrenkel@ucr.edu 
827-4824 
 
Christine Gailey 
Antropology  
2005 Interdisciplinary Building North 
christine.gailey@ucr.edu 
827-6426 
 
Patricia Garcia 
Housing Crest RSO 
patricia.garcia@ucr.edu 
827-5723 
 
Peter Graham 
Philosophy  
HMNSS 3204 
peterg@ucr.edu 
827-3683 
 
Lorie Grose  
Student- Athlete Academic Services  
Hinderacker Hall B – 0102 
Lorie.grose@ucr.edu  
827-5428 
 
 
 
 



George Haggerty 
English 
3006 Humanities 
george.haggerty@ucr.edu 
827-1940 
 
Jeri Haley 
Financial Operations Manager 
BNN Administration 
jeri.haley@ucr.edu 
827-2127 
 
Laurie Hall 
Student Special Services 
125 Costo Hall 
laurie.hall@ucr.edu 
827-3861 
 
Stephanie Hammer 
Comparative & Foreign Literature  
HMNSS 2604 
hamm@ucr.edu 
827-1423 
 
Peter Hayashida 
Vice Chancellor 
VCUA – Office, 4128 Hinderaker Hall 
peter.hayashida@ucr.edu 
827-5203 
 
Katharine Henshaw 
Center for Ideas & Society 
INTN 2034 
katharine.henshaw@ucr.edu 
827-1555 
 
Jennifer Hernandez 
CNAS UAAC  
Pierce 1136 
Jennifer.Hernandez@ucr.edu 
827-5326 
 
Wendy Hernandez 
International Education Center 
wendy.hernandez@ucr.edu 
827- 3828 

 
Kelly Eldridge Hinosawa 
International Education Center 
kelly.hinosawa@ucr.edu 
827-4113 
 
Tamara Ho 
Gender & Sexuality Studies  
2038 CHASS  
INT NORTH 
tamara.ho@ucr.edu 
827-4843 
 
Connie Jo Hohmann 
Campus Health Center 
Veitch Student Center 
connie.hohmann@ucr.edu 
827-3998 
 
Denise (D.J.) Ji-Ahnte 
Academic Resource Center 
Support Facility 
denise.ji@ucr.edu 
827-5342 
 
Benedict Jones 
University Writing Program 
HMNSS 2009 
jonesbk@ucr.edu 
827-2537 
 
Tracy L. Kahn 
Botany and Plant Sciences/Biology 
4170 Batchelor Hall 
tracy.kahn@ucr.edu 
827-7360 
 
Kristin Kelly  
International Student Resource Center 
University Village 204 
Kristin.kelly@ucr.edu 
827-4117 
 
 
 
 



Esther Kim 
Asian Pacific Student Programs 
244 Costo Hall 
esther.kim@ucr.edu 
827-7268 
 
Jessica Kump 
Associate Director of Strategic Initiatives 
School of Medicine 
3148 Hinderaker Hall 
jessicak@ucr.edu 
827-7683 
 
Becky Kyles 
International Education Center 
becky.kyles@ucr.edu 
827-4113 
 
Amanda Labagnara 
Administrative Assistant  
Econ/Poli Sci Admin Unit 
Amanda.Labagnara@ucr.edu 
827-3889 
 
Sara Langben  
Student Affairs Information System  
Student Services, 3rd Floor  
Sara.langben@ucr.edu 
 
Dawn Lantero  
RED Office  
213 University Building 
dawn.lantero@ucr.edu 
827-3690 
 
Linda LaTendresse 
Career Center 
Veitch Student Center 
827-2736 
linda.latendresse@ucr.edu 
 
Christine Leapman 
Gluck Administration  
INTN M1016 
christine.leapman@ucr.edu 
827-5739 

 
Rhiannon Little 
African Student Programs 
133 Costo Hall 
rhiannon.little@ucr.edu 
827-4574 
 
Kenji Liu 
UCR Extension  
Marketing + Communications 
Kenji.liu@ucr.edu 
827-1627 
 
Judith Lopez 
Arts 235 
Judith.Lopez@ucr.edu 
827-2676 
 
Evelyn Luna 
Academic Advisor II 
Engineering - Dean's Office 
Evelyn.luna@ucr.edu 
827-6373 
 
Robin Maras 
Audit and Advisor Services 
University Village – 209 
robin.maras@ucr.edu 
827-1427 
 
Logan Marg 
Graduate Student 
lmarg002@ucr.edu 
414-915-8643 
 
Diana Marroquin 
Accounting Assistant 
Multidisciplinary Admin Unit 
Diana.Marroquin@ucr.edu 
827-6361 
 
Karen McComb 
International Student Resource Center 
University Village 204 
karenmc@ucr.edu 
827-6145 



Julisa McCoy  
Graduate Student  
jmcco008@ucr.edu 
956-517-0503 
 
Melissa McCrickard  
Career Services Center  
Veitch Student Center 
melissam@ucr.edu 
827-2735 
 
Anna Meza 
Student Affairs Technology  
anna.meza@ucr.edu 
827-7875 
 
Allisa Miller 
Undergraduate Admissions 
allisa.miller@ucr 
827-3881 
 
Julie E. Mills 
Campus Health Center 
Veitch Student Center 
julie.mills@ucr.edu 
827-3037 
 
Elizabeth Mondragon 
Counseling Center  
Veitch Student Center 
elizabeth.mondragon@ucr.edu 827-5531 
 
Sana Mohammed  
CNAS UAAC 
1223 Pierce Hall  
Sana.Mohammed@ucr.edu  
 
Geoffrey Murry 
CNAS UAAC 
Pierce Hall  
geoffrey.murry@ucr.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

Linda Nellany 
English 
HMNSS 1203 
linda.nellany@ucr.edu 
827-1452 
 
Tanya Nieri  
Sociology  
tanyan@ucr.edu 
Watkins 1216 
951-827-5854 
 
Vivian-Lee Nyitray 
Religious Studies/Asian Studies 
2624 HMNSS 
vivian-lee.nyitray@ucr.edu 
827- 1251 
 
G. Richard Olds 
Vice Chancellor of Health Affairs 
School of Medicine  
3148 Hinderaker Hall  
g.richard.olds@ucr.edu 
827-4564 
 
Norma Palacios  
CNAS 
Pierce Hall 2301 
Norma.palacios@ucr.edu 
 
Thomas Patterson 
Anthropology 1340 
Watkins Hall 
thomas.patterson@ucr.edu 
827-2050 
 
Sarah Pemberton 
Counseling Center  
Veitch Student Center 
sarah.pemberton@ucr.edu 
827-5531 
 
Paul Peterson  
Graduate Student  
ppete002@ucr.edu 
951-224-3453 



Elena Perez  
Academic Resource Center 
Surge Building  
Elena.perez@ucr.edu  
827-5469 
 
Cherie Pierce 
CNAS Student Affairs 
1223 Pierce Hall 
cherie.pierce@ucr.edu 
827- 7293 
 
Iqbal Pittalwala 
Marketing & Media Relations 
Highlander Hall 
iqbal.pittalwala@ucr.edu 
827-6050 
 
Andy Plumley 
Housing, Dining & Residential Services  
Housing Services Bldg 
andy.plumley@ucr.edu 
827-7449 
 
Brandy Quarles Clark 
Management Services Officer 
AVC/Dean of Students 
brandy.quarles-clark@ucr.edu 
827-2427 
 
Veronica Quesada 
CHASS Dean’s Office  
3031 CHASS 
Interdisciplinary Building North 
veronica.quesada@ucr.edu 
827-1236 
 
Marcela Ramirez 
Graduate Student 
Higher Education 
marcela.ramirez@ucr.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

Becki Jo Ray 
College of Engineering 
EBU II 446 
beckijo.ray@ucr.edu 
827-2967 
 
Kathy Redd 
Bio Sci Grad Student Affairs 
1140 Batchelor Hall  
kathy.redd@ucr.edu 
827-5621 
 
Ellen Reese  
Department of Sociology  
Watkins 1217 
ellenr@ucr.edu 
213-793-0326 
 
Tamara Richardson 
Gift Administration Advancement 
Support Services 
1136 Hinderaker Hall 
tami.richardson@ucr.edu 
827-6467 
 
Felicia Rivas  
CNAS 
1223 Pierce Hall  
Felicia.rivas@ucr.edu 
827-3301 
 
David Rodriguez 
Career Center 
Veitch Student Center 
david.rodriguez@ucr.edu 
827-2734 
 
Gerardo Rangel Sanchez 
Philosophy Humanities 
1604 Anthropology 
Watkins 1334 
gerardo.sanchez@ucr.edu 
827-5208 
 
 
 



Kristin Roberts  
Career Center  
Kristin.Roberts@ucr.edu  
827-3834 
 
Elizabeth Rubalcava 
Academic Resource Center 
Surge 131 
Elizabeth.rubalcava@ucr.edu 
 
Megan Rush 
LGBT Resource Center  
245 Costo Hall  
megan.rush@ucr.edu 
824-2267 
 
Raymond Russell  
Department of Sociology  
Watkins 1203 
raymond.russell@ucr.edu 
951-827-6474 
 
Iselda Salgado 
Student Affairs Officer, History  
Anderson Hall 101 
Iselda.Salgado@ucr.edu 
827-1453 
 
Cynde Sanchez 
CHASS Deans Office  
CHASS 3408 
Cynde.Sanchez@ucr.edu  
 
Luis Sanz 
Office of Strategic Communications 
1156 Hinderaker Hall 
luis.sanz@ucr.edu 
827-7178 
 
Elizabeth Schwarz  
Graduate Student  
Department of Sociology  
eschw001@ucr.edu 
 
 
 

Gary W. Scott 
Chemistry 1144 
Pierce Hall 
garyscott@citrus.ucr.edu 
827-3212 
 
Alicia Serrano 
Administrative Assistant 
Computer Science & Engineering 
Alicia.Serrano@ucr.edu 
827-2401 
 
Sumer Sharif  
CNAS UAAC 
1223 Pierce Hall  
sumer.sharif@ucr.edu  
827-4229 
 
Sharon Shanahan  
EHP Admin Unit 
HMNSS 1215 
Sharon.Shanahan@ucr.edu  
 
Diane Monroe Shaw 
Multidisciplinary Unit 
Diane.shaw@ucr.edu 
827-3741 
 
Eric Shuler 
HDRS Maintenance 
Eric.shuler@ucr.edu 
827-4849 
 
Kristine Specht  
Multidisciplinary Unit 
INTS 3121 
kspecht@ucr.edu 
951-827-6436 
 
Denise Stadelbacher 
Card Office Supervisor 
UCRCard Operations  
377 Highlander Union Building 
denise.stadelbacher@ucr.edu 
 
 



Robert Stephens 
Assistant director for Residential Life 
C0108 LOTHIAN 
robert.stephens@ucr.edu 
827-7540 
 
Lee Stillerman 
Counseling Center 
Veitch Student Center 
lee.stillerman@ucr.edu 
827-5531 
 
William Strossman 
Infrastructure & Security  
0111 COMPUTING 
strossman@ucr.edu 
827-2338 
 
Erika Suderburg 
Media & Cultural Studies  
Arts Building 
erika.suderburg@ucr.edu 
827-2685 
 
Will Suh  
INTS 4133 
William.suh@ucr.edu 
827-2334 
 
 
Joanna Szupinska 
UCR California Museum of Photography 
joanna.szupinska@ucr.edu 
827-4788 
 
Orlando Taylor 
Career Center 
Veitch Student Center 
orlando.taylor@ucr.edu 
827-2740 
 
Toi Thibodeaux 
LGBT Resource Center 
245 Costo Hall 
toi.thibodeaux@ucr.edu 
827-2267 

Tricia Thrasher 
Capital Resource Management 
1223 University Ave Ste. 200 
tricia.thrasher@ucr.edu 
827-1484 
 
Elizabeth Tisdale 
School of Business Administration  
Elizabeth.Tisdale@ucr.edu 
827-2512 
 
Marsha Tolson 
Student Affairs Officer 
Student Health Services 
marsha.tolson@ucr.edu 
827-2873 
 
Mary Tregoning 
Housing Pentland Hills 
mary.tregoning@ucr.edu 
827-6500 
 
Suzanne Trotta 
Student Special Services 
125 Costo Hall 
Suzanne.trotta@ucr.edu 
827-5382 
 
 
Nancy Tubbs 
LGBT Resource Center 
245 Costo Hall 
nancy.tubbs@ucr.edu 
827-2267 
 
L. Van Den Berg 
KUCR Radio 
KUCR Building 
louis.vandenberg@ucr.edu 
827-4475 
 
Joe Virata 
Assistant Dean Of Students  
Highlander Union Building 
emilio.virata@ucr.edu 
827-7234 



 
Lacee Vega-Cartwright 
School of Business Administration  
laceev@ucr.edu 
827-7763 
 
Barbra Wallace 
CNAS, Undergraduate Advisor  
Center College of Natural and Agricultural 
Sciences 
1223 Pierce Hall 
barbra.wallace@ucr.edu 
827-7295 
 
Angelica Waring  
Counseling Center 
Angelica.waring@ucr.edu 
827-5531 
 
Georgia Warnke 
Political Science  
HMNSs A3414 
georgia.warnke@ucr.edu 
827-3525 
 
Ellen Whitehead 
Student Life 
229 Highlander Union Building 
ellen.whitehead@ucr.edu 
827-3018 
 
Stephen Whitestone 
Student Affairs Communication 
3rd Floor, Student Services Building 
steve.whitestone@ucr.edu 
827-5979 
 
Janice Wilkins 
Engineering, Deans Office   
INTS 3111A 
janice.wilkins@ucr.edu  
827-6409 
 
 
 
 

Chris Williams 
Housing, Dining & Residential Services 
Lothian RSO 
chris.williams@ucr.edu 
827-5723 
 
Launa Wilson 
University Advancement 
HMNSS 3415 
launa.wilson@ucr.edu 
827-4365 
 
Jason Wimbley 
Housing Services - Lothian 
jason.wimbley@ucr.edu 
827-7540 
 
Tanya Wine 
Econ 
Sproul 4132 
tanya.wine@ucr.edu 
827-1471 
 
Todd Wingate 
Highlander Union Building 
todd.wingate@ucr.edu 
827-7936 
 
Anna Wire 
Graduate, Student Affairs 
Watkins 1204 
anna.wire@ucr.edu 
827-5145 
 
John-Paul Wolf 
Housing A & I Residence Hall 
johnpw@ucr.edu 
827-5460 
 
Deborah Wong 
Music 
Arts 142 
deborah.wong@ucr.edu 
827-3726 
 
 



Traise Yamamoto 
English 
HMNSS 2010 
traise.yamamoto@ucr.edu 
827-1789 
 
Sgt. Anthony Zamora 
Police Department  
Police Station 
anthony.zamora@ucr.edu 
827-5292 
 
[Last updated May 2015] 
 


